FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLYAttorney Docket 7862-84487 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name: ALIN Anstalt
	Internal Address: Am Bühel 1
	P.O. Box 168
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Street Address: FL-9493 Mauren
3. Nature of conveyance/Executionate(s):	
Execution Date(s) June 27, 2007	Postal Code & City: Principality of Lichtenstein
<u>⊠</u> Assignment <u>□</u> Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country: Germany
□ Joint Research Agreement	1
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
 □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence □ Other 	Additional গ্ৰুক্তি(s) and address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 💌 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	curnent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/559,457	
Additional numbers attached? Ves No	1
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
Name: Norman N. Kunitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 65973	□ Enclosed
	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC ZIP: 20035	Deposit Account Number06-1135
Phone Number: (202) 419-7000	Authorized User Name <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u>
Fax Number: (202) 419-7007	
Email Address: nkunitz@fitcheven.com	
9. Signature: Signature	July 27, 2007
Name of Person Signing Norman N. Kunitz Registration No. 20,586	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
	—— DATENT

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
700335556 Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box REPlexa 49636 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>BV FON TELEKOMMUNIKÁCÓS KFT of Sóshartyán, Hungary</u>, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, is the owner of the entire right title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. <u>10/559,457</u>, filed <u>December 24,2005</u>, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof relating to a <u>SUPERVISORY</u> <u>COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SERVING CALLERS WITH RESTRICTED FREEDOM</u> as a result of the assignment from the Inventors dated October 6, 2005, and recorded in the Patent Assignment Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 5, 2005</u> in Reel <u>017368</u>, Frame <u>0129</u>;

AND WHEREAS <u>ALIN Anstalt, Am Bühel 1, P.O. Box 168, FL-9493 Mauren, Principality of Lichtenstein</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this <u>27</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 2007
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: BV FON TELEKOMMUNIKÁCÓS KFT
Signature: Agues Acdoró Name: AGNES ANDORKÓ Address: H-1107 Budapest BIYARI U 3/4	Signature: Name: Csaba KATÓ Position managing partner

REEL: 019635 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED, this 27 day of June , 2007

WITNESSES (continued)

Signature: CGS at tSU

Name: EZISHBETH BENE

Address: H-1193 Budaperd Mikhath H. u. 13.

REEL: 019635 FRAME: 0741